
J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 473

Veterinary medicine books recommended for
academic libraries
By Jill Crawley-Low, MLS
jill.crawley@usask.ca
Head, Veterinary Medicine Library

Veterinary Medicine Library
52 Campus Drive
University of Saskatchewan
Saskatoon, S7N 5B4
Canada

This bibliography of in-print veterinary medical books published in
English may be used as an acquisitions or evaluation tool for
developing the monograph component of new veterinary medicine
collections or existing science, technology, and medicine collections
where veterinary medicine is in the scope of the collection. The
bibliography is divided into 34 categories and consists of bibliographic
information for 419 titles. The appendix contains an author/editor
index. Prices for all entries are in US dollars, except where another
currency is noted. The total cost of all books in the bibliography is
$43,602.13 (US).

INTRODUCTION

This bibliography of in-print veterinary medicine
books published in English is intended to be used as
an acquisitions and evaluation tool for developing the
monograph component of new veterinary medicine
collections or for supplementing existing science, tech-
nology, and medicine collections where veterinary
medicine is in the scope of the collection. It may also
be used as an evaluation tool by staff of academic li-
braries that support a veterinary medicine curriculum.
It is current as of spring 2004—that is, all titles are
listed as in-print on publishers’ Websites and in their
current catalogs—but not comprehensive. The books
listed in this bibliography have been recommended by
those who use them: veterinary medicine faculty,
graduate students, and librarians.

SCOPE OF THE BIBLIOGRAPHY

Titles were initially selected by the author after ex-
amining a variety of sources such as book reviews,
subject bibliographies, recommended reading lists
prepared by subject specialists, and library catalogs.
Critical reviews from expert users were helpful as a
selection criterion; in addition, titles were ranked ac-
cording to frequency of their occurrence in subject bib-
liographies, recommended reading lists, and library
catalogs.

Reviews of popular nonfiction books in science and
medicine are common; however, it is more difficult to
find high-quality reviews of scientific, technical, and
medical books. Reviews written by subject special-
ists—considered to be the gold standard—were con-
sulted in print and electronic academic journals, as

well as in reviewing tools such as the subscription da-
tabase Global Books in Print.

Other resources are freely available on the Internet;
for example, publishers use their Websites to link their
books to favorable reviews. Websites are also used to
display book reviews on specific topics by individuals
or associations. Examples include the Task Force for
Veterinary Science Website [1] that publishes reviews
of alternative veterinary medicine books and the So-
ciety for General Microbiology that compiles critical
reviews of new books in microbiology from two of
their journals [2]. Online-only journals, such as Veter-
inary Sciences Tomorrow: An Online Current Aware-
ness Journal [3], are also a source of book reviews.

Important books in veterinary medicine have been
identified by the frequency with which they occurred
in reading lists, selected bibliographies, and library
catalogs. Professional organizations such as the Amer-
ican Veterinary Medical Association (AVMA) [4] and
the Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons (RCVS) [5]
publish reading lists of recommended veterinary med-
ical books for study by foreign-trained veterinarians
seeking licenses to practice. Certifying bodies such as
the European Veterinary Dental College [6] and the
American Board of Veterinary Toxicology [7] publish
subject-specific bibliographies to assist members
studying for board examinations in veterinary spe-
cialties.

Also, faculty and librarians create useful bibliogra-
phies to support the curricula of their institutions. One
example is the Veterinary Ethics Bibliography [8] cre-
ated by the Webster Veterinary Library of Tufts Uni-
versity. Government agencies also publish bibliogra-
phies; an example is the bibliography published by the



Crawley-Low

474 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

Table 1
Subject categories from the veterinary medicine bibliography

Alternative veterinary medicine
Anatomy
Anesthesia
Avian and poultry medicine
Behavior
Cardiology
Dentistry
Dermatology
Emergency and critical care
Epidemiology
Equine medicine
Evidence-based medicine
Exotic and wildlife medicine
Food animal medicine
Genetics
Human-animal bond
Immunology

Laboratory animals
Microbiology
Nutrition
Ophthalmology
Parasitology
Pathology
Pharmacology
Physiology
Primatology
Public health
Radiology and imaging
Reference
Small animal medicine
Surgery
Theriogenology
Toxicology
Veterinary Profession

National Academies’ Institute for Laboratory Animal
Research (ILAR) and made available on the Animal
Welfare Information Center (AWICS) Website [9].

Catalogs from veterinary medicine libraries in Eu-
rope and North America, including the Library of
Congress and National Library of Medicine, were
searched for titles that matched those from selected
reading lists and book reviewing sources.

Titles selected were assigned to subject categories,
and relevant segments of the bibliography were then
sent to faculty, graduate students, and librarians of
several North American veterinary medical schools for
review and comment. Depending on their areas of
study, reviewers received one or more sections. Feed-
back from these individuals was used to determine
which titles would be included in the final version of
the bibliography. Reviewers preferred to comment
only on the titles in those categories closest to their
areas of study. For example, small animal veterinary
surgeons reviewed the appropriate titles from the sur-
gery list (excluding large animal and exotics titles) and
commented on titles from the small animal medicine
list. Each category was reviewed by more than one
subject specialist, and the entire bibliography was re-
viewed by three veterinary medicine librarians and
one faculty member. Unfortunately, a number of rec-
ommended titles had to be removed from the bibli-
ography, because they were found to be either out-of-
print or difficult to obtain.

ORGANIZATION OF THE BIBLIOGRAPHY

The bibliography has been divided into thirty-four cat-
egories representing preclinical and clinical subjects
that constitute the discipline of veterinary medicine
(Table 1). These categories were chosen after consult-
ing a variety of resources, including the curricula of
several AVMA-accredited veterinary medical schools
in North America, the collection development policies
from the National Library of Medicine and from sev-
eral veterinary libraries in Canada and the United
States, and two well-known subject bibliographies.
‘‘The Joint Collection Development Policy for Veteri-
nary Science,’’ written by the National Library of Med-
icine, was consulted [10]. Bibliographies from the med-
ical literature were also examined; namely, the ‘‘Print
Books and Journals for the Small Medical Library
2003’’ [11] and the fourth edition of The Core Collection
of Medical Books and Journals [12]. Because this is the
first edition of ‘‘Veterinary Medicine Books Recom-
mended for Academic Libraries,’’ categories will be
modified as necessary in future updates.

Basic bibliographic data, including publishers’
names are derived from Library of Congress catalogu-
ing records. Editions listed in the bibliography are cur-
rent at the time of writing. Forthcoming editions are
not included. Where two or more persons are respon-
sible for authorship, the first author or editor is iden-
tified; ‘‘[AND OTHERS]’’ indicates additional authors.
The appendix is an author/editor index. Where a CD-
ROM version of the print title exists, ‘‘Also CD-ROM’’

is indicated, even though the bibliography consists of
print books rather than other formats. The primary fo-
cus of the bibliography is veterinary medical mono-
graphs; however, some essential biomedical titles have
been included in some categories, as indicated by the
notation ‘‘Biomedical title’’ in the bibliography. The
scope of the bibliography is limited to print mono-
graphs; however, an evaluative list of digital-only re-
sources—including personal digital assistants (PDAs),
electronic books, and Websites in veterinary medi-
cine—will be included in a future edition of this bib-
liography.

The bibliography lists 419 titles, 298 (or 72%) of
which were published in 1998 or later. Prices were de-
rived from publishers’ Websites and current catalogs.
Where hardcover and paperback versions of the same
title exist, the hardcover price was used. Three entries
in the bibliography do not include price information,
because they represent multipart publications that are
listed once, with no bundled prices. These entries are
Nutrient Requirements of Domestic Animals by the Na-
tional Academies Press, Veterinary Clinics of North
America by W. B. Saunders Co., and the fascicles of the
WHO International Histological Classification of Tumours
of Domestic Animals. Prices for all entries, (excluding
the three titles mentioned above), are listed in US dol-
lars, except where another currency is noted. To cal-
culate the total cost of books in the bibliography, all
currencies were converted to US dollars. The total cost
of all books in the bibliography is $43,602.13 US.

Although Veterinary Clinics of North America (pub-
lished in four sections) has an assigned ISSN, it is con-
sidered to be equivalent to a monographic series for
the purposes of this bibliography. For the most part,
subject encyclopedias are included in the subject lists,
while general dictionaries are grouped together; for
example, The Encyclopedia of Toxicology by Wexler ap-
pears in the ‘‘Toxicology’’ list while Black’s Veterinary
Dictionary appears in the ‘‘Reference’’ section.

REFERENCES

1. TASK FORCE FOR VETERINARY SCIENCE. TFVS: Alt med
book review. [Web document]. [rev. 5 Mar 2004; cited 12 Feb
2004]. ,http://www.vet-task-force.com/Review.htm..



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 475

2. SOCIETY FOR GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY. Microbiology today:
book reviews. [Web document]. Reading, UK: Society for Gen-
eral Microbiology. [cited 12 Feb 2004]. ,http://www
.socgenmicrobiol.org.uk/pubs/microptoday/reviews.cfm..
3. VETSCITE. Veterinary sciences tomorrow: an online current
awareness journal [serial online]. Utrecht, The Netherlands:
Utrecht University. [cited 12 Feb 2004]. ,http://www
.vetscite.org..
4. AMERICAN VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. A select-
ed list of reference books used in veterinary medicine. [Web
document]. Schaumberg, IL: The Association. [rev. Jun 2000;
cited 5 Mar 2004]. ,http://www.avma.org/education/
ecfvg/ecfvg13.pdf..
5. ROYAL COLLEGE OF VETERINARY SURGEONS. Statutory
membership examination reading list. [Web document]. Lon-
don, UK: The College. [rev. Sep 2003; cited 5 Mar 2004].
, h t t p : / / w w w. r c v s . o r g . u k / ve t p s u r g e o n s / p d f /
statpreadingplist.pdf..
6. EUROPEAN VETERINARY DENTAL COLLEGE. The EVDC
reading list. [Web document]. [rev. 3 Mar 2004; cited 5 Mar
2004]. ,http://evdc.info..
7. AMERICAN BOARD OF VETERINARY TOXICOLOGY (ABVT).
Suggested study materials. [Web document]. [rev. 8 Jan 2004;
cited 5 Mar 2004]. ,http://www.abvt.org/study.htm..
8. WEBSTER VETERINARY LIBRARY. Veterinary ethics program
resources. [Web document]. North Grafton, MA: Tufts Univer-
sity School of Veterinary Medicine. [cited 5 Mar 2004].
,http://www.library.tufts.edu/vet/signature/vetethnc
.html..
9. ANIMAL WELFARE INFORMATION CENTER. Education and
training in the care and use of laboratory animals: a guide
for developing institutional programs. [Web document].
Washington, DC: National Academies Press, 1991. [cited 17
Jun 2004]. ,http://www.nap.edu/books/0309043824/
html/..
10. US NATIONAL LIBRARY OF MEDICINE. Joint collection de-
velopment policy, veterinary science and related subjects.
[Web document]. Bethesda, MD: The Library, 1996. [rev. 6
Mar 1996; cited 3 Feb 2004]. ,http://www.nlm.nih.gov/
pubs/cdpvetpsci.html..
11. HILL DR, STICKELL HN, CROW SJ. Print books and journals
for the small medical library 2003. [Web document]. New
York, NY: Mount Sinai School of Medicine, 2003. [cited 3
Feb 2004]. ,http://www.mssm.edu/library/brandon-hill/
smallpmedical/index.shtml..
12. HAGUE H. Core collection of medical books and journals
2001. 4th ed. London, UK: Medical Information Working Par-
ty and BMA, 2001.

Received October 2003; accepted April 2004

BIBLIOGRAPHY

Alternative veterinary medicine

1. RAMEY, DAVID W., AND ROLLIN, BERNARD E. Com-
plementary and Alternative Veterinary Medicine Consid-
ered. Ames, IA: Blackwell Publishing, 2003. $39.99.
2. SCHOEN, ALLEN M., AND WYNN, SUSAN G. Comple-
mentary and Alternative Veterinary Medicine. St. Louis,
MO: Mosby, 1998. $99.00.
3. WYNN, SUSAN G., AND MARSDEN, STEVE. Manual of
Natural Veterinary Medicine: Science and Tradition. St.
Louis, MO: Mosby, 2003. $39.95.

Anatomy

4. AGUR, ANNE M. R., AND LEE, MING J. Grant’s Atlas
of Anatomy. 10th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, c1999. $99.00. Also CD-ROM. Bio-
medical title.
5. BANKS, WILLIAM J. Applied Veterinary Histology. 3rd
ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby-Year Book, c1993. $75.95.
6. BOYD, J. S., AND PATERSON, C. Color Atlas of Clinical
Anatomy of the Dog and Cat. 2nd ed. New York, NY:
Mosby, 2001. $70.00.
7. DELLMANN, H. DIETER, AND EURELL, JO ANN. Text-
book of Veterinary Histology. 5th ed. Baltimore, MD: Wil-
liams & Wilkins, c1998. $62.00.
8. DONE, STANLEY H. [AND OTHERS]. Color Atlas of Vet-
erinary Anatomy: The Dog and Cat (v.3). Baltimore, MD:
Mosby-Wolfe, 1996. $86.95.
9. DYCE, K. M. [AND OTHERS]. Textbook of Veterinary
Anatomy. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2002.
$89.95.
10. EVANS, HOWARD E. Miller’s Anatomy of the Dog. 3rd
ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c1993. $110.00.
11. EVANS, HOWARD E., AND DELAHUNTA, ALEXAN-
DER. Miller’s Guide to the Dissection of the Dog. 4th ed.
Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c1996. $45.95.
12. GILMAN, SID, AND NEWMAN, SARAH WINANS.
Manter and Gatz’s Essentials of Clinical Neuroanatomy and
Neurophysiology. 10th ed. Philadelphia, PA: F. A. Davis
Company, c2003. $29.95. Biomedical title.
13. KANDEL, ERIC R. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Principles of
Neural Science. 4th ed. New York, NY: McGraw-Hill
Health Professions Division, c2000. $95.00. Biomedical
title.
14. MCCRACKEN, THOMAS O. [AND OTHERS]. Spurgeon’s
Color Atlas of Large Animal Anatomy: The Essentials. Phil-
adelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, c1999.
$55.00.
15. MOORE, KEITH L. [AND OTHERS]. Clinically Oriented
Anatomy. 4th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, c1999. $66.00. Biomedical title.
16. PASQUINI, CHRIS [AND OTHERS]. Anatomy of Domes-
tic Animals: Systemic and Regional Approach. 10th ed. Pi-
lot Point, TX: Sudz Publishing, c2003. $69.95.
17. SADLER, T. W. [AND OTHERS]. Langman’s Medical Em-
bryology. 9th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams
& Wilkins, c2004. $44.95. Also CD-ROM. Biomedical
title.

Anesthesia

18. DAVEY, ANDREW, AND MOYLE, JOHN T. B. Ward’s
Anaesthetic Equipment. 4th ed. London, UK: W. B. Saun-
ders, c1998. $115.00. Biomedical title.
19. DAVIS, P. D. [AND OTHERS]. Basic Physics and Mea-
surement in Anaesthesia. 5th ed. Boston, MA: Butter-
worth-Heinemann, c2003. $59.95. Biomedical title.
20. FLECKNELL, PAUL A., AND WATERMAN-PEARSON,
AVRIL, EDS. Pain Management in Animals. New York,
NY: W. B. Saunders, c2000. $39.95.
21. GREENE, STEPHEN A., ED. Veterinary Anesthesia and
Pain Management Secrets. Philadelphia, PA: Hanley &
Belfus, c2002. $39.95.



Crawley-Low

476 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

22. HALL, L. W. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary Anaesthesia.
10th ed. New York, NY: W. B. Saunders, 2001. $92.00.
23. LUMB, ANDREW, AND NUNN, J. F. Nunn’s Applied
Respiratory Physiology. 5th ed. Boston, MA: Butter-
worth-Heinemann, c2000. $125.00. Biomedical title.
24. MCKELVEY, DIANE, AND HOLLINGSHEAD, K.
WAYNE. Small Animal Anesthesia & Analgesia. 3rd ed.
St. Louis, MO: Mosby, 2003. $37.95.
25. MILLER, RONALD D., ED. Anesthesia. 5th ed. Phila-
delphia, PA: Churchill Livingstone, c2000. $285.00. 2
volumes. Also CD-ROM. Biomedical title.
26. MUIR III, WILLIAM M. [AND OTHERS]. Handbook of
Veterinary Anesthesia. 3rd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c2000. $54.95.
27. PADDLEFORD, ROBERT R., ED. Manual of Small Ani-
mal Anesthesia. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saun-
ders Company, c1999. $45.95.
28. RIEBOLD, THOMAS W. [AND OTHERS]. Large Animal
Anesthesia: Principles and Techniques. 2nd ed. Ames, IA:
Iowa State University Press, 1995. $54.99.
29. ROSS, LINDSAY G., AND ROSS, BARBARA. Anaesthetic
and Sedative Techniques for Aquatic Animals. 2nd ed. Mal-
den, MA: Blackwell Science, 1999. $79.99.
30. SWINDLE, M. MICHAEL, AND HUGHES, RICHARD.
Surgery, Anesthesia, and Experimental Techniques in
Swine. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 1998.
$124.99.
31. TAYLOR, POLLY M., AND CLARKE, K. W. Handbook
of Equine Anaesthesia. 2nd ed. New York, NY: W. B.
Saunders, c1999. $42.95.
32. THURMON, JOHN C. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Essentials
of Small Animal Anesthesia and Analgesia. Philadelphia,
PA: Williams & Wilkins, 1999. $42.95.
33. THURMON, JOHN C. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Lumb &
Jones’ Veterinary Anesthesia. Baltimore, MD: Williams &
Wilkins, 1996. $89.00.

Avian and poultry medicine

34. ALTMAN, ROBERT B. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Avian Med-
icine and Surgery. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c1997.
$119.00.
35. CHARLTON, B. R. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Avian Disease
Manual. 5th ed. Kennett Square, PA: American Asso-
ciation of Avian Pathologists, c2000. $25.00.
36. FUDGE, ALAN M. Laboratory Medicine: Avian and Ex-
otic Pets. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2000. $59.95.
37. HERENDA, DRAGO CARL, AND FRANCO, DON A.
Poultry Diseases and Meat Hygiene: A Color Atlas. Ames,
IA: Iowa State University Press, 1996. $99.99.
38. RIDDELL, C., ED. Avian Histopathology. 2nd ed. Ken-
nett Square, PA: American Association of Avian Pa-
thologists, c1996. $35.00.
39. RITCHIE, BRANSON W. [AND OTHERS]. Avian Medi-
cine: Principles and Applications. Lake Worth, FL: Wing-
ers Pub, c1994. $100.00. Also CD-ROM.
40. SAIF, Y. M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Diseases of Poultry.
11th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 2003. $154.99.
41. SAINSBURY, DAVID. Poultry Health and Management:
Chickens, Turkeys, Ducks, Geese, and Quail. 4th ed. Mal-
den, MA: Blackwell Science, c2000. $44.99.

42. SAMOUR, JAIME. Avian Medicine. London, UK: Mos-
by, 2000. $139.00.
43. WHITTOW, G. CAUSEY, ED. Sturkie’s Avian Physiology.
5th ed. San Diego, CA: Academic Press, c2000. $110.95.

Behavior

44. ALBRIGHT, J. L., AND ARAVE, C. W. The Behaviour
of Cattle. Wallingford, UK: CAB International, 1997.
$100.00.
45. ASKEW, HENRY R. Treatment of Behaviour Problems in
Dogs and Cats: A Guide for the Small Animal Veterinarian.
2nd ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell Publishing, c2003.
$69.99.
46. BRADSHAW, JOHN W. S. The Behaviour of the Domes-
tic Cat. Wallingford, UK: CAB International, 1992.
$45.00.
47. GRANDIN, TEMPLE, ED. Livestock Handling and
Transport. 2nd ed. New York, NY: CABI Pub, c2000.
$110.00.
48. HORWITZ, DEBRA F. [AND OTHERS], EDS. BSAVA
Manual of Canine and Feline Behavioural Medicine. Qued-
geley, UK: British Small Animal Veterinary Associa-
tion, c2002. £44.00.
49. HOUPT, KATHERINE ALBRO. Domestic Animal Behav-
ior for Veterinarians and Animal Scientists. 3rd ed. Ames,
IA: Iowa State University Press, 1998. $49.99.
50. JENSEN, PER, ED. The Ethology of Domestic Animals:
An Introductory Text. New York, NY: CABI Pub, c2002.
$40.00.
51. KEELING, L. J., AND GONYOU, H. W. Social Behaviour
in Farm Animals. New York, NY: CABI Publishing,
2001. $110.00.
52. LINDSAY, STEVEN R. Handbook of Applied Dog Be-
havior and Training. Ames, IA: Iowa State University
Press, 2001. $134.98. 2 volumes.
53. MILLS, D. S., AND NANKERVIS, K. J. Equine Behav-
iour: Principles and Practice. Malden, MA: Blackwell Sci-
ence, 1999. $39.99.
54. OVERALL, KAREN L. Clinical Behavioral Medicine for
Small Animals. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, 1997. $61.95.
55. TURNER, DENNIS C., AND BATESON, PATRICK, EDS.
The Domestic Cat: The Biology of its Behaviour. 2nd ed.
Cambridge, UK: Cambridge University Press, 2000.
£16.95.

Cardiology

56. ABBOTT, JONATHAN A., ED. Small Animal Cardiology
Secrets. Philadelphia, PA: Hanley & Belfus, c2000.
$39.95.
57. BRAUNWALD, EUGENE [AND OTHERS], EDS. Heart
Disease: A Textbook of Cardiovascular Medicine. 6th ed.
Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2001. $175.00. 2 volumes.
Also CD-ROM. Biomedical title.
58. FOX, PHILIP R. [AND OTHERS]. Textbook of Canine and
Feline Cardiology: Principles and Clinical Practice. 2nd ed.
Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c1999. $105.00.
59. KITTLESON, MARK D., AND KIENLE, RICHARD D.
Small Animal Cardiovascular Medicine. St. Louis, MO:
Mosby, c1998. $105.00.
60. MARTIN, MIKE W. S., AND CORCORAN, BRENDAN



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 477

M. Cardiorespiratory Diseases of the Dog and Cat. Boston,
MA: Blackwell Science, 1996. $59.99.
61. MARTIN, MIKE W. S. Small Animal ECGs: An Intro-
ductory Guide. Malden, MA: Blackwell Science, 2000.
$39.99.
62. TILLEY, LARRY PATRICK. Essentials of Canine and Fe-
line Electrocardiography: Interpretation and Treatment. 3rd
ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lea & Febiger, c1992. $99.00.
63. TILLEY, LARRY PATRICK, AND GOODWIN, JOHN-
KARL. Manual of Canine and Feline Cardiology. Philadel-
phia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c 2001. $69.95.

Dentistry

64. BAKER, GORDON J., AND EASLEY, JACK, EDS. Equine
Dentistry. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, 1999.
$115.00.
65. COHEN, STEPHEN, AND BURNS, RICHARD C., EDS.
Pathways of the Pulp. 8th ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c2002. $98.00. Biomedical title.
66. CROSSLEY, D. A., AND PENMAN, SUSANNA, EDS.
Manual of Small Animal Dentistry. 2nd ed. Cheltenham,
UK: British Small Animal Veterinary Association,
1995. £36.00.
67. DEFORGE, DONALD H., AND COLMERY III, BEN H.
M., EDS. An Atlas of Veterinary Dental Radiology. Ames,
IA: Iowa State University Press, 2000. $114.99.
68. HARVEY, COLIN E., AND EMILY, PETER P. Small An-
imal Dentistry. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1993. $80.00.
69. HOLMSTRON, STEVEN E. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary
Dental Techniques: For the Small Animal Practitioner. 2nd
ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, 1998. $85.95.
70. MITCHELL, PAUL Q. Small Animal Dentistry. Boston,
MA: Butterworth-Heinemann, c2002. $34.95.
71. NEWMAN, MICHAEL G. [AND OTHERS]. Carranza’s
Clinical Periodontology. 9th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B.
Saunders, c2002. $99.00. Also CD-ROM. Biomedical ti-
tle.
72. PROFFIT, WILLIAM R., AND FIELDS, HENRY W. Con-
temporary Orthodontics. 3rd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c2000. $95.00. Biomedical title.
73. RATEITSCHAK, KLAUS H., AND RATEITSCHAK, EDITH
M. Peridontology. 2nd rev. and exp. ed. Stuttgart, Ger-
many: Thieme Medical Publishers, 1989. $189.00. Bio-
medical title.
74. REGEZI, JOSEPH A. [AND OTHERS]. Oral Pathology:
Clinical Pathologic Correlates. 4th ed. St. Louis, MO:
Saunders, c2003. $89.95. Biomedical title.
75. WIGGS, ROBERT BRUCE, AND LOBPRISE, HEIDI B.,
EDS. Veterinary Dentistry: Principles and Practice. Phila-
delphia, PA: Lippincott-Raven Publishers, c1997.
$49.95.

Dermatology

See also Pathology

76. FREEDBERG, IRWIN M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Fitzpat-
rick’s Dermatology in General Medicine. 6th ed. New York,
NY: McGraw-Hill, c2003. $395.00. 2 volumes. Biomed-
ical title.
77. GRIFFIN, CRAIG E. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Current Vet-

erinary Dermatology: The Science and Art of Therapy. St.
Louis, MO: Mosby Year Book, c1992. $154.95.
78. MCKEEVER, PATRICK J., AND HARVEY, RICHARD G.
Color Handbook of Skin Diseases in the Dog and Cat: A
Problem-Oriented Approach to Diagnosis and Management.
Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 1998. $59.99.
79. MEDLEAU, LINDA, AND HNILICA, KEITH A. Small
Animal Dermatology: A Color Atlas and Therapeutic Guide.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c2001. $99.00. Com-
panion to Muller & Kirk’s Small Animal Dermatology.
80. PASCOE, REGINALD R., AND KNOTTENBELT, DEREK
C. Manual of Equine Dermatology. New York, NY: W. B.
Saunders, c1999. $99.00.
81. SCOTT, DANNY W. Equine Dermatology. Philadel-
phia, PA: W. B. Saunders, 2003. $120.00.
82. SCOTT, DANNY W. [AND OTHERS]. Muller & Kirk’s
Small Animal Dermatology. 6th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W.
B. Saunders, c2001. $150.00.
83. WILKINSON, GEORGE T., AND HARVEY, RICHARD G.
A Color Atlas of Small Animal Dermatology: A Guide to
Diagnosis. 2nd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby-Year Book,
c1994. $115.00.

Emergency and critical care

84. BISTNER, STEPHEN I. [AND OTHERS]. Kirk and Bist-
ner’s Handbook of Veterinary Procedures and Emergency
Treatment. 7th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders,
2000. $59.95.
85. FOWLER, DAVID A., AND WILLIAMS, JOHN M., EDS.
BSAVA Manual of Canine and Feline Wound Management
and Reconstruction. Cheltenham, UK: British Small An-
imal Veterinary Association, 1999. £66.00.
86. KING, LESLEY, AND HAMMOND, RICHARD, EDS.
BSAVA Manual of Canine and Feline Emergency and Crit-
ical Care. Cheltenham, UK: British Small Animal Vet-
erinary Association, c1999. £79.00.
87. PLUNKETT, SIGNE J. Emergency Procedures for the
Small Animal Veterinarian. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W.
B. Saunders, c2001. $49.95.
88. WINGFIELD, WAYNE E., ED. Veterinary Emergency
Medicine Secrets. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Hanley &
Belfus, c2001. $39.95.

Epidemiology

89. COCHRAN, WILLIAM G. Sampling Techniques. 3rd ed.
New York, NY: Wiley, c1977. $104.95. Biomedical title.
90. COGGON, D. [AND OTHERS]. Epidemiology for the Un-
initiated. 5th ed. London, UK: BMJ Publishing Group,
2003. $20.50. Biomedical title.
91. COLLETT, D. Modelling Survival Data in Medical Re-
search. 2nd ed. Boca Raton, FL: Chapman and Hall/
CRC, 2003. $59.95. Biomedical title.
92. FLETCHER, ROBERT H. [AND OTHERS]. Clinical Epi-
demiology: the Essentials. 3rd ed. Baltimore, MD: Wil-
liams & Wilkins, c1996. $32.95. Biomedical title.
93. HULLEY, STEPHEN B. [AND OTHERS]. Designing Clin-
ical Research: An Epidemiological Approach. 2nd ed. Phil-
adelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, c2001.
$54.95. Biomedical title.
94. LAST, JOHN M., ED. A Dictionary of Epidemiology. 4th



Crawley-Low

478 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

ed. New York, NY: Oxford University Press, 2001.
$16.95. Biomedical title.
95. LAWSON, ANDREW B. Statistical Methods in Spatial
Epidemiology. New York, NY: John Wiley, c2001. $94.50.
Biomedical title.
96. MARTIN, S. WAYNE [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary Epi-
demiology: Principles and Methods. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 1987. $69.99. Biomedical title.
97. NOORDHUIZEN, J.P.T.M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Appli-
cation of Quantitative Methods in Veterinary Epidemiology.
2d rev. reprint. Wageningen, The Netherlands: Wag-
eningen Press, 2001. $93.00.
98. PETRIE, AVIVA, AND WATSON, PAUL. Statistics for
Veterinary and Animal Science. Malden, MA, Blackwell
Publishing, 1999. $39.99.
99. POCOCK, STUART J. Clinical Trials: A Practical Ap-
proach. New York, NY: Wiley, c1983. $170.00. Biomed-
ical title.
100. ROTHMAN, KENNETH J., AND GREENLAND, SAND-
ER, EDS. Modern Epidemiology. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA:
Lippincott-Raven, c1998. $79.95. Biomedical title.
101. SELVIN, STEVE. Statistical Analysis of Epidemiologic
Data. 2nd ed. New York, NY: Oxford University Press,
1996. $75.00. Biomedical title.
102. SMITH, RONALD D. Veterinary Clinical Epidemiolo-
gy: A Problem-Oriented Approach. 2nd ed. Boca Raton,
FL: CRC Press, c1995. $99.95.
103. STREINER, DAVID L., AND NORMAN, GEOFFREY R.
Health Measurement Scales: A Practical Guide to Their De-
velopment and Use. 2nd ed. New York, NY: Oxford Uni-
versity Press, 1995. $45.00. Biomedical title.
104. SWINSCOW, T.D.V., AND REVISED BY CAMPBELL, M.
J. Statistics at Square One. 10th ed. London, UK: BMJ
Publishing Group, 2002. $19.95. Biomedical title.
105. THRUSFIELD, MICHAEL. Veterinary Epidemiology.
2nd ed. Oxford, UK: Blackwell, 1995. $64.99.
106. TOMA, BERNARD [AND OTHERS], EDS. Dictionary of
Veterinary Epidemiology. Ames, IA: Iowa State Univer-
sity Press, 1999. $59.99.

Equine medicine

107. COLAHAN, PATRICK T. [AND OTHERS]. Equine Med-
icine and Surgery. 5th ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, 1998.
$250.00. 2 volumes.
108. HODGSON, DAVID R., AND ROSE, REUBEN J., EDS.
The Athletic Horse: Principles and Practice of Equine Sports
Medicine. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c1994. $115.00.
109. KNOTTENBELT, DEREK C., AND PASCOE, REG R. A
Color Atlas of Diseases and Disorders of the Horse. St. Lou-
is, MO: Mosby-Year Book, c1994. $155.00.
110. REED, STEPHEN M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Equine In-
ternal Medicine. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders,
2004. $159.00.
111. ROBINSON, N. EDWARD, ED. Current Therapy in
Equine Medicine. 5th ed. St. Louis, MO: Saunders, c2003.
$120.00.
112. ROSE, REUBEN J., AND HODGSON, DAVID R. Man-
ual of Equine Practice. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saun-
ders, c2000. $95.00.
113. ROSS, MIKE W., AND DYSON, SUE J., EDS. Diagnosis

and Management of Lameness in the Horse. Philadelphia,
PA: W. B. Saunders, c2003. $175.00. Also CD-ROM.
114. STASHAK, TED S. Adams’ Lameness in Horses. 5th
ed. Philadelphia, PA: Williams & Wilkins, c2002.
$112.00.
115. Veterinary Clinics of North America: Equine Practice.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company, 1985–.

Evidence-based medicine

116. GREENHALGH, TRISHA. How to Read a Paper: The
Basics of Evidence Based Medicine. 2nd ed. London, UK:
UK: BMJ Publishing Group, 2001. $29.95. Biomedical
title.
117. SACKETT, DAVID L. [AND OTHERS]. Evidence-Based
Medicine: How to Practice and Teach EBM. 2nd ed. New
York, NY: Churchill Livingstone, 2000. $42.95. Biomed-
ical title.

Exotic and wildlife medicine

118. BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES DIVISION. Field Manual of
Wildlife Diseases: General Field Procedures and Diseases of
Birds. Washington, DC: US Department of the Interior,
US Geological Survey, 1999. $48.00.
119. DIERAUF, LESLIE A., AND GULLAND, FRANCES M.
D., EDS. CRC Handbook of Marine Mammal Medicine. 2nd
ed. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press, 2001. $134.95.
120. FAIRBROTHER, ANNE [AND OTHERS], EDS. Noninfec-
tious Diseases of Wildlife. 2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 1996. $54.99.
121. FOWLER, MURRAY E., AND CUBAS, ZALMIR, EDS.
Biology, Medicine and Surgery of South American Wild An-
imals. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 2001.
$119.99.
122. FOWLER, MURRAY E., AND BRAVO, P. WALTER.
Medicine and Surgery of South American Camelids: Llama,
Alpaca, Vicuna, Guanaco. 2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 1998. $99.99.
123. FOWLER, MURRAY E., AND MILLER, R. ERIC, EDS.
Zoo & Wild Animal Medicine: Current Therapy. 5th ed.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, 2003. $129.00.
124. FOX, JAMES G., ED. Biology and Diseases of the Ferret.
2nd ed. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wilkins, 1998.
$56.95.
125. FRYE, FREDRIC L. Biomedical and Surgical Aspects of
Captive Reptile Husbandry. 2nd ed. Malabar, FL: Krieger
Publishing, 1991. $175.00. 2 volumes.
126. HAIGH, JERRY C., AND HUDSON, ROBERT J. Farming
Wapiti and Red Deer. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1993.
$120.00.
127. LABER-LAIRD, KATHY [AND OTHERS], EDS. Hand-
book of Rabbit and Rodent Medicine. Tarrytown, NY: Per-
gamon, 1995. $59.95.
128. MADER, DOUGLAS R., ED. Reptile Medicine and Sur-
gery. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company,
c1996. $105.00.
129. MEREDITH, ANNA, AND REDROBE, SHARON, EDS.
BSAVA Manual of Exotic Pets. 4th ed. Quedgeley, UK:
British Small Animal Veterinary Association, c2002.
£66.00.
130. NIELSEN, LEON. Chemical Immobilization of Wild and



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 479

Exotic Animals. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
1999. $44.99.
131. STOSKOPF, MICHAEL K., ED. Fish Medicine. Phila-
delphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c1993. $145.00.
132. Veterinary Clinics of North America: Exotic Animal
Practice. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company,
1998–.
133. WILLIAMS, ELIZABETH S. AND BARKER, IAN K.,
EDS. Infectious Diseases of Wild Mammals. 3rd ed. Ames,
IA: Iowa State Press, 2001. $99.99. Also CD-ROM.
134. WOBESER, GARY A. Diseases of Wild Waterfowl. 2nd
ed. New York, NY: Plenum Press, c1997. $132.50.

Food animal medicine

135. AIELLO, SUSAN E. [AND OTHERS], EDS. The Merck
Veterinary Manual. 8th ed. Whitehouse Station, NJ:
Merck & Company, in cooperation with Merial, 1998.
$32.00. Also CD-ROM.
136. BLOWEY, R. W., AND WEAVER, A. DAVID. Color At-
las of Diseases and Disorders of Cattle. 2nd ed. New York,
NY: Mosby, 2003. $110.00.
137. COWART, ROSS P., AND CASTEEL, STAN W. An Out-
line of Swine Diseases: A Handbook. 2nd ed. Ames, IA:
Iowa State University Press, c2001. $34.99.
138. HOWARD, JIMMY L., AND SMITH, ROBERT, EDS.
Current Veterinary Therapy: Food Animal Practice. 4th ed.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company, 1999.
$149.00.
139. MARTIN, W. B., AND AITKEN, I. D., EDS. Diseases of
Sheep. 3rd ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell Science, 1999.
$152.99.
140. POND, WILSON G., AND MERSMANN, HARRY J.,
EDS. Biology of the Domestic Pig. Ithaca, NY: Comstock
Publishing Associates, Cornell University Press, 2001.
$75.00.
141. PUGH, D. G., ED. Sheep and Goat Medicine. Phila-
delphia, PA: Saunders, c2002. $92.95.
142. RADOSTITS, OTTO M. Herd Health: Food Animal Pro-
duction Medicine. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders,
c2001. $139.00.
143. RADOSTITS, OTTO. M. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary
Clinical Examination and Diagnosis. London, UK: W. B.
Saunders, 2001. $89.95.
144. RADOSTITS, OTTO M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Veteri-
nary Medicine: A Textbook of the Diseases of Cattle, Sheep,
Pigs, Goats and Horses. 9th ed. New York, NY: Saunders,
c2000. $159.00.
145. SMITH, BRADFORD P., ED. Large Animal Internal
Medicine. 3rd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2002. $169.00.
146. SMITH, MARY C., AND SHERMAN, DAVID M. Goat
Medicine. Malvern, PA: Lea & Febiger, c1994. $80.00.
147. STRAW, BARBARA E. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Diseases
of Swine. 8th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
1999. $174.99. Also CD-ROM.
148. Veterinary Clinics of North America: Food Animal
Practice. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company,
1985–.
149. WEST, D. M. [AND OTHERS]. The Sheep, Health, Dis-
ease, & Production: Written for Veterinarians and Farmers.
2nd ed. Palmerston, NZ: Veterinary Continuing Edu-
cation, Massey University, 2002. $59.50 AUD.

150. WHITTEMOORE, COLIN. Science and Practice of Pig
Production. 2nd ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell Science,
1998. $139.99.

Genetics

151. ACKERMAN, LOWELL J. The Genetic Connection: A
Guide to Health Problems in Purebred Dogs. Lakewood,
CO: AAHA Press, c1999. $67.00.
152. BOURDON, RICHARD M. Understanding Animal
Breeding. 2nd ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ: Prentice
Hall, c2000. $110.00.
153. BOWLING, ANN T. Horse Genetics. Wallingford,
UK: CAB International, c1996. $50.00.
154. CRAWFORD, R. D., ED. Poultry Breeding and Genet-
ics. New York, NY: Elsevier, 1990. $210.00.
155. FALCONER, D. S., AND MACKAY, TRUDY F. C. In-
troduction to Quantitative Genetics. 4th ed. Welwyn Gar-
den City, UK: Longman, 1995. $64.00. Biomedical title.
156. GRANDIN, TEMPLE, ED. Genetics and the Behavior of
Domestic Animals. San Diego, CA: Academic Press,
c1998. $98.95.
157. KING, ROBERT C., AND STANSFIELD, WILLIAM D. A
Dictionary of Genetics. 6th ed. New York, NY: Oxford
University Press, 2002. $65.00. Biomedical title.
158. NICHOLAS, F. W. Introduction to Veterinary Genetics.
2nd ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell Publishing, 2003.
$49.99.
159. SCRIVER, CHARLES R. [AND OTHERS], EDS. The Met-
abolic and Molecular Bases of Inherited Disease. 8th ed.
New York, NY: McGraw-Hill, c2001. $575.00. 4 vol-
umes. Biomedical title.
160. SPONENBERG, D. PHILLIP. Equine Color Genetics.
2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 2003. $59.99.
161. WILKIE, PATRICIA J. [AND OTHERS]. Future Dog:
Breeding for Genetic Soundness. St. Paul, MN: Minnesota
Agricultural Experiment Station, 1999. $13.95.
162. WILLIS, MALCOLM B. Dalton’s Introduction to Prac-
tical Animal Breeding. 4th ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell
Science, 1998. $36.99.

Human-animal bond

163. CATANZARO, THOMAS E. Promoting the Human-
Animal Bond in Veterinary Practice. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 2001. $36.99.
164. JONES, SUSAN D. Valuing Animals: Veterinarians and
Their Patients in Modern America. Baltimore, MD: Johns
Hopkins University Press, 2003. $45.00.
165. KAY, WILLIAM J. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Euthanasia of
the Companion Animal: The Impact on Pet Owners, Veter-
inarians, and Society. Philadelphia, PA: Charles Press,
c1988. $34.95.
166. LAGONI, LAUREL S. [AND OTHERS]. The Human-
Animal Bond and Grief. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders,
c1994. $62.95.

Immunology

167. CLOUGH, NANCY COE, AND ROTH, JAMES A. Un-
derstanding Immunology. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1998.
$29.95. Biomedical title.



Crawley-Low

480 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

168. DAY, MICHAEL J. Clinical Immunology of the Dog
and Cat. London, UK: Manson, c1999. £70.00.
169. PAUL, WILLIAM E., ED. Fundamental Immunology.
5th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 2003. $149.00. Also CD-ROM. Biomedical title.
170. PEAKMAN, MARK, AND VERGANI, DIEGO. Basic and
Clinical Immunology. New York, NY: Churchill Living-
stone, c1997. $50.95. Biomedical title.
171. ROITT, IVAN M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Immunology.
6th ed. New York, NY: Mosby, 2001. $59.95. Also CD-
ROM. Biomedical title.
172. ROSE, NOEL R., ED. Manual of Clinical Laboratory
Immunology. 6th ed. Washington, DC: ASM Press,
c2002. $139.95. Biomedical title.
173. TIZARD, IAN R. Veterinary Immunology: An Intro-
duction. 6th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Com-
pany, c2000. $61.95.

Laboratory animals

174. CANADIAN COUNCIL ON ANIMAL CARE. Guide to
the Care and Use of Experimental Animals (v.2). Ottawa,
ON, Canada: Canadian Council on Animal Care, 1984.
$8.00 CDN.
175. CARROLL, MARILYN E., AND OVERMIER, J. BRUCE,
EDS. Animal Research and Human Health: Advancing Hu-
man Welfare Through Behavioral Science. Washington,
DC: American Psychological Association, c2001.
$39.95. Biomedical title.
176. FESTING, MICHAEL F. W. [AND OTHERS]. The Design
of Animal Experiments: Reducing the Use of Animals in
Research Through Better Experimental Design. London,
UK: Royal Society of Medicine, c2002. £14.00.
177. FLECKNELL, PAUL A. Laboratory Animal Anaesthe-
sia: A Practical Introduction for Research Workers and Tech-
nicians. 2nd ed. San Diego, CA: Academic Press, c1996.
$77.95.
178. FOX, JAMES G., ED. Laboratory Animal Medicine. 2nd
ed. San Diego, CA: Academic Press, 2002. $199.95.
179. HAU, JANN, AND VAN HOOSIER JR., GERALD L.
EDS. Handbook of Laboratory Animal Science. 2nd ed. Boca
Raton, FL: CRC Press, 2003. $239.95. 2 volumes.
180. HAWK, C. TERRANCE, AND LEARY, STEVEN L.,
COMPS. Formulary for Laboratory Animals. 2nd ed. Ames,
IA: Iowa State University Press, c1999. $24.99. Also
CD-ROM.
181. KITCHELL, RALPH L., AND ERICKSON, HOWARD H.,
EDS. Animal Pain: Perception and Alleviation. Bethesda,
MD: American Physiological Society, 1983. $41.95.
182. KRINKE, GEORGE J., ED. The Laboratory Rat. San Di-
ego, CA: Academic Press, c2000. $220.95.
183. Laboratory Animal Pocket Reference Series. Boca Ra-
ton, FL: CRC Press, 1997–2002. $415.00. 9 volumes.
184. LOEB, WALTER F., AND QUIMBY, FRED W., EDS. The
Clinical Chemistry of Laboratory Animals. 2nd ed. Phila-
delphia, PA: Taylor & Francis, c1999. $203.00.
185. MOBERG, G. P., AND MENCH, J. A., EDS. The Biology
of Animal Stress: Basic Principles and Implications for An-
imal Welfare. Wallingford, UK: CABI Publishing, c2000.
$100.00.

186. MOHR, U. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Pathobiology of the
Aging Mouse. Washington, DC: International Life Sci-
ences Institute, 1996. $325.00. 2 volumes.
187. MOHR, U. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Pathobiology of the
Aging Rat. Washington, DC: International Life Sciences
Institute, c1992–c1994. $325.00. 2 volumes.
188. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL STAFF. Guide for
the Care and Use of Laboratory Animals. [7th ed.] Wash-
ington, DC: National Academies Press, 1996. $9.95.
189. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL STAFF. Nutrient
Requirements of Laboratory Animals. 4th rev. ed. Wash-
ington, DC: National Academies Press, 1995. $29.95.
190. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL STAFF. Occupation-
al Health and Safety in the Care and Use of Research An-
imals. Washington, DC: National Academies Press,
1997. $31.96.
191. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL STAFF. Recognition
and Alleviation of Pain and Distress in Laboratory Animals.
Washington, DC: National Academies Press, 1992.
$29.95.
192. OLFERT, ERNEST D. [AND OTHERS]. Guide to the
Care and Use of Experimental Animals. 2nd ed. Ottawa,
ON, Canada: Canadian Council on Animal Care, 1993.
$25.00 CDN.
193. OSTRANDER, GARY K., ED. The Laboratory Fish. San
Diego, CA: Academic Press, c2000. $220.95.
194. PODOLSKY, M. LAWRENCE, AND LUKAS, VICTOR S.,
EDS. The Care and Feeding of an IACUC: The Organization
and Management of an Institutional Animal Care and Use
Committee. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press, c1999. $67.95.
195. POOLE, TREVOR, ED. The UFAW Handbook on the
Care and Management of Laboratory Animals. 7th ed. Mal-
den, MA: Blackwell Science, 1999. $329.99. 2 volumes.
196. REGAN, TOM. The Case for Animal Rights. Berkeley,
CA: University of California Press, c1983. $21.95.
197. REINHARDT, VIKTOR, AND REINHARDT, ANNIE,
EDS. Comfortable Quarters for Laboratory Animals. 9th ed.
Washington, DC: Animal Welfare Institute, 2002. $5.00.
198. RUSSELL, W.M.S., AND BURCH, R. L. The Principles
of Humane Experimental Technique. Wheathampstead,
UK: Universities Federation for Animal Welfare, 1992.
$100.00.
199. SCHAEFFER, DORCAS O. [AND OTHERS], EDS. The
Care and Use of Amphibians, Reptiles, and Fish in Research.
Bethesda, MD: Scientists Center for Animal Welfare,
1992. $55.00.
200. SINGER, PETER A. D. Animal Liberation. 2nd ed.
New York, NY: New York Review of Books. Distrib-
uted by Random House, c1990. $19.95.
201. SMITH, ALISON, AND SWINDLE, M. MICHAEL, EDS.
Research Animal Anesthesia, Analgesia and Surgery.
Greenbelt, MD: Scientists Center for Animal Welfare,
1994. $25.00.
202. SUNDBERG, JOHN P., AND BOGGESS, DAWNALYN,
EDS. Systematic Approach to Evaluation of Mouse Muta-
tions. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press, c2000. $119.95.
203. WAYNFORTH, H. B., AND FLECKNELL, P. A. Exper-
imental and Surgical Technique in the Rat. 2nd ed. New
York, NY: Academic Press, 1992. $136.99.



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 481

Microbiology

204. CARTER, G. R., AND CHENGAP, M. M. Microbial
Diseases: A Veterinarian’s Guide to Laboratory Diagnosis.
Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 1993. $49.99.
205. COLLIER, LESLIE [AND OTHERS], EDS. Topley & Wil-
son’s Microbiology and Microbial Infections. 9th ed. Lon-
don, UK: Edward Arnold, 1998. $995.00. 6 volumes.
Also CD-ROM. Biomedical title.
206. FORBES, BETTY A. [AND OTHERS]. Bailey & Scott’s
Diagnostic Microbiology. 11th ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c2002. $84.95. Biomedical title.
207. HANSEN, AXEL KORNERUP. Handbook of Laboratory
Animal Bacteriology. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press, 1999.
$129.95.
208. HUNGERFORD, LAURA. Veterinary Mycology Labo-
ratory Manual. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
1998. $19.99.
209. JOUSIMIES-SOMER, HANNELE R. [AND OTHERS].
Wadsworth KTL Anaerobic Bacteriology Manual. 6th ed.
Belmont, CA: Star Publishing, 2002. $59.95. Biomedical
title.
210. LARONE, DAVISE H. Medically Important Fungi. 4th
ed. Washington, DC: ASM Press, c2002. $79.95. Bio-
medical title.
211. MIMS, CEDRIC A. [AND OTHERS]. Mims’ Pathogen-
esis of Infectious Diseases. 5th ed. San Diego, CA: Aca-
demic Press, c2001. $71.95. Biomedical title.
212. MURPHY, FREDERICK A. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary
Virology. 3rd ed. San Diego, CA: Academic Press,
c1999. $104.95.
213. MURRAY, PATRICK R. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Manual
of Clinical Microbiology. 8th ed. Washington, DC: ASM
Press, 2003. $189.95. Biomedical title.
214. MURRAY, PATRICK R. [AND OTHERS]. Medical Mi-
crobiology. 4th ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2002. $57.95.
Biomedical title.
215. QUINN, P. J. Clinical Veterinary Microbiology. [Lon-
don, UK]: Wolfe, 1994. $145.00.
216. QUINN, P. J. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary Microbiology
and Microbial Disease. Oxford, UK: Blackwell Science,
2002. $89.99.
217. SALYERS, ABIGAIL A., AND WHITT, DIXIE D., EDS.
Bacterial Pathogenesis: A Molecular Approach. 2nd ed.
Washington, DC: ASM Press, c2002. $56.95. Biomedi-
cal title.
218. TIMONEY, JOHN F. [AND OTHERS]. Hagan and Bru-
ner’s Microbiology and Infectious Diseases of Domestic An-
imals: With Reference to Etiology, Epizootiology, Pathogen-
esis, Immunity, Diagnosis, and Antimicrobial Susceptibili-
ty. 8th ed. Ithaca, NY: Comstock Publishing Associ-
ates, 1988. $74.50.
219. WHITFORD, HOWARD W. [AND OTHERS], EDS. My-
coplasmosis in Animals: Laboratory Diagnosis. Ames, IA:
Iowa State University Press, 1994. $69.99.

Nutrition

220. CASE, LINDA P. [AND OTHERS]. Canine and Feline
Nutrition: A Resource for Companion Animal Professionals.
2nd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2000. $65.95.

221. CHEEKE, PETER R. Applied Animal Nutrition: Feeds
and Feeding. 2nd ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ: Prentice
Hall, c1999. $115.00.
222. CHEEKE, PETER R., ED. Rabbit Feeding and Nutrition.
Orlando, FL: Academic Press, 1987. $141.95.
223. COMMITTEE ON ANIMAL NUTRITION. Nutrient Re-
quirements of Domestic Animals: Report Series. Washing-
ton, DC: National Academies Press. Reports on 30 eco-
nomically important animals including farm animals,
laboratory species, wildlife, and companion animals.
Priced individually.
224. HAND, MICHAEL S. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Small An-
imal Clinical Nutrition. 4th ed. Topeka, KS: Mark Morris
Institute, c2000. $120.00.
225. LEWIS, AUSTIN J., AND SOUTHERN, L. LEE, EDS.
Swine Nutrition. 2nd ed. Boca Raton, FL: CRC Press,
c2001. $159.95.
226. LEWIS, LON D. Equine Clinical Nutrition: Feeding
and Care. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wilkins, 1995.
$79.95.
227. MCDONALD, P. [AND OTHERS]. Animal Nutrition.
6th ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ: Prentice Hall, 2001.
$94.72.
228. MCDOWELL, LEE RUSSELL. Vitamins in Animal and
Human Nutrition. 2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Uni-
versity Press, 2000. $99.99.
229. PATIENCE, J. F. [AND OTHERS]. Swine Nutrition
Guide. 2nd ed. Saskatoon, SK, Canada: Prairie Swine
Centre, 1995. $32.95.
230. PERRY, TILDEN WAYNE [AND OTHERS]. Feeds &
Feeding. 6th ed. Upper Saddle River, NJ: Prentice Hall,
c2002. $99.00.
231. POND, WILSON G. [AND OTHERS]. Basic Animal Nu-
trition and Feeding. 4th ed. New York, NY: Wiley, c1995.
$92.95.
232. THACKER, P. A., AND KIRKWOOD, R. N., EDS. Non-
traditional Feed Sources for Use in Swine Production. Bos-
ton, MA: Butterworth, c1990. $109.95.
233. UNDERWOOD, E. J., AND SUTTLE, N. F. The Mineral
Nutrition of Livestock. 3rd ed. Wallingford, UK: CABI,
c1999. $140.00.

Ophthalmology

234. GELATT, KIRK N. Essentials of Veterinary Ophthal-
mology. Baltimore, MD: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
c2000. $79.95.
235. GELATT, KIRK N., ED. Veterinary Ophthalmology.
3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, c1999. $198.00.
236. GRAHN, BRUCE H. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary Oph-
thalmology Essentials. Philadelphia, PA: Butterworth-
Heinemann, 2004. $79.95. Also CD-ROM.
237. PEIFFER JR., ROBERT L., AND SIMMONS, KENNETH

B. Ocular Tumors in Animals and Humans. Ames, IA:
Iowa State University Press, 2002. $154.99.
238. PEIFFER JR., ROBERT L. [AND OTHERS]. Small Ani-
mal Ophthalmology: A Problem-Oriented Approach. 3rd ed.
Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, 2001. $59.95.



Crawley-Low

482 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

239. RIIS, RONALD C. Small Animal Ophthalmology Se-
crets. Philadelphia, PA: Hanley & Belfus, c2002. $39.95.
240. SEVERIN, GLENN A. Severin’s Veterinary Ophthal-
mology Notes. 3rd ed. Fort Collins, CO: Veterinary Oph-
thalmology Notes, 1995. $50.00.
241. SLATTER, DOUGLAS. Fundamentals of Veterinary
Ophthalmology. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders,
2001. $82.95.

Parasitology

242. ANDERSON, ROY C. Nematode Parasites of Verte-
brates: Their Development and Transmission. 2nd ed. Wal-
lingford, UK: CABI Publishing, c2000. $185.00.
243. BAKER, ANNE S. Mites and Ticks of Domestic Ani-
mals: An Identification Guide and Information Source. Lon-
don, UK: NHM Publishing, 1999. £32.50.
244. BOWMAN, DWIGHT D. [AND OTHERS]. Feline Clini-
cal Parasitology. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
2002. $84.99.
245. BOWMAN, DWIGHT D. [AND OTHERS]. Georgis’ Par-
asitology for Veterinarians. 8th ed. St. Louis, MO: Saun-
ders, c2003. $64.95.
246. COOK, GORDON C., AND ZUMLA, ALIMUDDIN I.,
EDS. Manson’s Tropical Diseases. 21st ed. London, UK:
Saunders, c2003. $179.00. Biomedical title.
247. FOREYT, WILLIAM J. Veterinary Parasitology Refer-
ence Manual. 5th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University
Press, c2001. $39.99.
248. KAUFMANN, JOHANNES. Parasitic Infections of Do-
mestic Animals: A Diagnostic Manual. Basel, Switzer-
land: Birkhauser Verlag, c1996. $69.50.
249. KETTLE, D. S., ED. Medical and Veterinary Entomol-
ogy. 2nd ed. Wallingford, UK: CAB International,
c1995. $80.00.
250. KUMAR, V. Trematode Infections and Diseases of Man
and Animals. Dordrecht, The Netherlands: Kluwer;
Antwerp Institute of Tropical Medicine, c1999. $214.50.
251. MARQUARDT, WILLIAM C. [AND OTHERS]. Parasi-
tology and Vector Biology. 2nd ed. San Diego, CA: Aca-
demic Press, c2000. $94.95. Biomedical title.
252. MEHLHORN, HEINZ, ED. Encyclopedic Reference of
Parasitology: Diseases, Treatment, Therapy. 2nd ed. New
York, NY: Springer, 2001. $199.00. 2 volumes. Also CD-
ROM. Biomedical title.
253. MULLEN, GARY, AND DURDEN, LANCE, EDS. Med-
ical and Veterinary Entomology. San Diego, CA: Academ-
ic Press, c2002. $99.95.
254. SAMUEL, WILLIAM S. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Parasitic
Diseases of Wild Mammals. 2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 2001. $94.99. Also CD-ROM.
255. SLOSS, MARGARET W. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary
Clinical Parasitology. 6th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Uni-
versity Press, 1994. $44.99.
256. URQUHART, G. M. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary Para-
sitology. 2nd ed. Cambridge, UK: Blackwell Science,
1996. $79.99.
257. WALL, RICHARD, AND SHEARER, DAVID. Veterinary
Ectoparasites: Biology, Pathology and Control. 2nd ed. Mal-
den, MA: Blackwell Science, c2001. $66.99.

Pathology

See also Ophthalmology

258. BAKER, REBECCA, AND LUMSDEN, JOHN H. Color
Atlas of Cytology of the Dog and Cat. St. Louis, MO: Mos-
by, c2000. $99.00.
259. BUERGELT, CLAUS D. Color Atlas of Reproductive Pa-
thology of Domestic Animals. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c1997. $125.00.
260. CAMPBELL, TERRY W. Avian Hematology and Cytol-
ogy. 2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
1995. $89.99.
261. CAPEN, CHARLES C. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Pathobi-
ology of the Aging Dog. Ames, IA: Iowa State University
Press, 2001. $599.99. 2 volumes.
262. CHEVILLE, NORMAN F. Introduction to Veterinary
Pathology. 2nd ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University
Press, c1999. $74.99. Also CD-ROM.
263. CHEVILLE, NORMAN F. Ultrastructural Pathology:
An Introduction to Interpretation. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 1994. $199.99.
264. COTRAN, RAMZI S. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Robbins
Pathologic Basis of Disease. 6th ed. Philadelphia, PA:
Saunders, c1999. $87.95. Biomedical title.
265. COWELL, RICK L. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Diagnostic
Cytology and Hematology of the Dog and Cat. 2nd ed. St.
Louis, MO: Mosby, c1999. $99.00.
266. COWELL, RICK L., AND TYLER, RONALD D. Diag-
nostic Cytology and Hematology of the Horse. 2nd ed. St.
Louis, MO: Mosby, c2002. $125.00.
267. FELDMAN, BERNARD F. [AND OTHERS], EDS.
Schalm’s Veterinary Hematology. 5th ed. Philadelphia,
PA: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, c2000. $159.00.
268. GOLDSCHMIDT, MICHAEL H., AND SHOFER, FRAN-
CIS. Skin Tumors of the Dog and Cat. Woburn, MA: But-
terworth-Heinemann, 1998. $74.95.
269. GOPINATH, C. [AND OTHERS]. Atlas of Experimental
Toxicological Pathology. Lancaster, UK: MTP Press,
c1987. $467.00.
270. GRINER, LYNN A. Pathology of Zoo Animals: A Re-
view of Necropsies Conducted Over a Fourteen-Year Period
at the San Diego Zoo. San Diego, CA: Zoological Society
of San Diego, c1983. $25.00.
271. JONES, THOMAS CARLYLE [AND OTHERS]. Veteri-
nary Pathology. 6th ed. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wil-
kins, c1997. $99.95.
272. JUBB, K.V.F. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Pathology of Do-
mestic Animals. 4th ed. San Diego, CA: Academic Press,
c1993. $311.95. 3 volumes.
273. KUMAR, VINAY [AND OTHERS], EDS. Robbins Basic
Pathology. 7th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2003.
$64.95. Biomedical title.
274. LATIMER, KENNETH S. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Duncan
and Prasse’s Veterinary Laboratory Medicine: Clinical Pa-
thology. 4th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
2003. $49.99.
275. MARONPOT, ROBERT, ED. Pathology of the Mouse. Vi-
enna, IL: Cache River Press, 1999. $137.50.
276. MCENTEE, KENNETH. Reproductive Pathology of Do-
mestic Mammals. San Diego, CA: Academic Press,
c1990. $179.95.



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 483

277. MCGAVIN, M. DONALD [AND OTHERS], EDS. Thom-
son’s Special Veterinary Pathology. 3rd ed. St. Louis, MO:
Mosby, 2001. $105.00.
278. MEUTEN, DONALD J., ED. Tumors in Domestic Ani-
mals. 4th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
c2002. $179.99.
279. PERCY, DEAN H., AND BARTHOLD, STEPHEN W. Pa-
thology of Laboratory Rodents and Rabbits. 2nd ed. Ames,
IA: Iowa State University Press, 2001. $99.99.
280. RASKIN, ROSE E., AND MEYER, DENNY J. Atlas of
Canine and Feline Cytology. Philadelphia, PA: W. B.
Saunders, c2001. $89.95.
281. ROBERTS, RONALD J., ED. Fish Pathology. 3rd ed.
New York, NY: W. B. Saunders, 2001. $175.00.
282. SLAUSON, DAVID O., AND COOPER, BARRY J. Mech-
anisms of Disease: A Textbook of Comparative General Pa-
thology. 3rd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2002. $64.95.
283. STOCKHAM, STEVEN L., AND SCOTT, MICHAEL A.
Fundamentals of Veterinary Clinical Pathology. Ames, IA:
Iowa State Press, 2002. $74.99.
284. SUMMERS, BRIAN A. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary
Neuropathology. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1995. $160.00.
285. WARD, JERROLD MICHAEL [AND OTHERS], EDS. Pa-
thology of Genetically Engineered Mice. Ames, IA: Iowa
State University Press, c2000. $199.99.
286. WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION. International His-
tological Classification of Tumours of Domestic Animals.
Geneva, Switzerland: World Health Organization.
Multiple volumes.

Pharmacology

287. ADAMS, H. RICHARD, ED. Veterinary Pharmacology
and Therapeutics. 8th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Univer-
sity Press, 2001. $149.99.
288. ALLEN, DANA G. [AND OTHERS]. Handbook of Vet-
erinary Drugs. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott-Ra-
ven, c1998. $46.95.
289. HARDMAN, JOEL G., AND LIMBIRD, LEE. E., EDS.
Goodman & Gilman’s the Pharmacological Basis of Thera-
peutics. 10th ed. New York, NY: McGraw-Hill, c2001.
$135.00. Biomedical title.
290. KATZUNG, BERTRAM G., ED. Basic & Clinical Phar-
macology. 9th ed. New York, NY: McGraw-Hill Profes-
sional, 2004. $49.95. Biomedical title.
291. MADDISON, JILL E. [AND OTHERS]. Small Animal
Clinical Pharmacology. New York, NY: W. B. Saunders,
c2002. $69.95.
292. MCCONNELL, VICKI C. Calculations for the Veteri-
nary Professional. Ames, IA: Iowa State University
Press, 2000. $24.99.
293. PLUMB, DONALD C. Veterinary Drug Handbook. 4th
ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, c2002. $69.99. Also CD-
ROM.
294. PRESCOTT, JOHN F. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Antimicro-
bial Therapy in Veterinary Medicine. 3rd ed. Ames, IA:
Iowa State University Press, c2000. $99.99.
295. RITSCHEL, WOLFGANG A., AND KEARNS, GREGORY
L. Handbook of Basic Pharmacokinetics—Including Clinical
Applications. 5th ed. Washington, DC: American Phar-
maceutical Association, c1999. $49.00. Biomedical title.
296. ROWLAND, MALCOLM, AND TOZER, THOMAS N.

Clinical Pharmacokinetics: Concepts and Applications. 3rd
ed. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wilkins, 1995. $57.95.
Biomedical title.
297. WEBSTER, CYNTHIA R. L. Clinical Pharmacology.
Jackson Hole, WY: Teton NewMedia, 2001. $35.00.

Physiology

298. BERNE, ROBERT M. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Physiology.
5th ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2003. $78.95. Biomedi-
cal title.
299. BERNE, ROBERT M., AND LEVY, MATTHEW N., EDS.
Principles of Physiology. 3rd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c2000. $61.95. Biomedical title.
300. BURTIS, CARL A. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Tietz Funda-
mentals of Clinical Chemistry. 5th ed. Philadelphia, PA:
W. B. Saunders Company, c2000. $82.95. Biomedical ti-
tle.
301. CUNNINGHAM, JAMES G., ED. Textbook of Veterinary
Physiology. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders
Company, c2002. $85.95.
302. GUYTON, ARTHUR C., AND HALL, JOHN E. Textbook
of Medical Physiology. 10th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saun-
ders, c2001. $78.95. Biomedical title.
303. KANEKO, J. JERRY [AND OTHERS]. Clinical Biochem-
istry of Domestic Animals, 5th ed. San Diego, CA: Aca-
demic Press, c1997. $193.95.
304. RANDALL, DAVID [AND OTHERS]. Eckert Animal
Physiology. 5th ed. New York, NY: W. H. Freeman,
c2002. $57.00.
305. REECE, WILLIAM O. Physiology of Domestic Animals.
2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams & Wil-
kins, 1996. $49.95.
306. SPERELAKIS, NICHOLAS, ED. Cell Physiology Source-
book: A Molecular Approach. 3rd ed. San Diego, CA: Ac-
ademic Press, c2001. $195.00. Biomedical title.
307. SWENSON, MELVIN J., AND REESE, WILLIAM O.,
EDS. Dukes’ Physiology of Domestic Animals. 11th ed. Ith-
aca, NY: Cornell University Press, c1993. $80.00.
308. WEST, JOHN B. Respiratory Physiology: The Essen-
tials. 6th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins, c2000. $34.95. Biomedical title.

Primatology

309. BENNETT, B. TAYLOR [AND OTHERS], EDS. Nonhu-
man Primates in Biomedical Research: Volume 1, Biology
and Management. San Diego, CA: Academic Press,
c1995. $197.95.
310. BENNETT, B. TAYLOR [AND OTHERS], EDS. Nonhu-
man Primates in Biomedical Research: Volume 2, Diseases.
San Diego, CA: Academic Press, c1998. $161.95.
311. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL STAFF. Nutrient
Requirements of Nonhuman Primates. 2nd rev. ed. Wash-
ington, DC: National Academies Press, 2003. $47.96.
312. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL STAFF. The Psycho-
logical Well-Being of Nonhuman Primates. Washington,
DC: National Academies Press, 1998. $28.00.

Public health

313. ACHA, PEDRO N., AND SZYFRES, BORIS. Zoonoses
and Communicable Diseases Common to Man and Animals.



Crawley-Low

484 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

3rd ed. Washington, DC: Pan American Health Orga-
nization, 2003. $108.00. 3 volumes.
314. ELDRIDGE, BRUCE F., AND EDMAN, JOHN D., EDS.
Medical Entomology: A Textbook on Public Health and Vet-
erinary Problems Caused by Arthropods. Rev. ed. Boston,
MA: Kluwer Academic Publishers, 2003. $237.00.
315. HUGH-JONES, MARTIN E. [AND OTHERS]. Zoonoses:
Recognition, Control and Prevention. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 2000. $39.99.
316. MACPHERSON, CALUM N. L. [AND OTHERS], EDS.
Dogs, Zoonoses, and Public Health. New York, NY: CABI
Publishing, c2000. $120.00.

Radiology and imaging

317. BARGAI, URI [AND OTHERS]. Bovine Radiology.
Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 1989. $49.99.
318. BURK, RONALD L., AND FEENEY, DANIEL A. Small
Animal Radiology and Ultrasonography: A Diagnostic Atlas
and Text. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2003.
$139.00.
319. BUSHBERG, JERROLD T. The Essential Physics of Med-
ical Imaging. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, c2002. $99.00. Biomedical title.
320. BUTLER, JANET A. [AND OTHERS]. Clinical Radiology
of the Horse. 2nd ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell Science,
c2000. $219.99.
321. CURRY III, THOMAS S. [AND OTHERS]. Christensen’s
Physics of Diagnostic Radiology. 4th ed. Philadelphia, PA:
Lea & Febiger, 1990. $60.00. Biomedical title.
322. DENNIS, RUTH [AND OTHERS]. Handbook of Small
Animal Radiological Differential Diagnosis. London, UK:
W. B. Saunders, 2001. $44.95.
323. FARROW, CHARLES S. Veterinary Diagnostic Imag-
ing: Volume I The Dog and Cat. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
2003. $125.00.
324. GODDARD, P. J., ED. Veterinary Ultrasonography.
Wallingford, UK: CAB International, 1995. $160.00.
325. HALL, ERIC J. Radiobiology for the Radiologist. 5th
ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
c2000. $89.00. Biomedical title.
326. KEALY, KEVIN, AND MCALLISTER, HESTER. Diag-
nostic Radiology and Ultrasonography of the Dog and Cat.
3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c2000.
$110.00.
327. MORGAN, JOE P. Techniques of Veterinary Radiogra-
phy. 5th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
c1993. $94.95.
328. NYLAND, THOMAS G., AND MATTOON, JOHN S.,
EDS. Small Animal Diagnostic Ultrasound. 2nd ed. Phil-
adelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c2002. $99.00.
329. OWENS, JERRY M., AND BIERY, DARRYL N. Radio-
graphic Interpretation for the Small Animal Clinician. 2nd
ed. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wilkins, c1999. $49.95.
330. RANTANEN, NORMAN W., AND MCKINNON, AN-
GUS O. Equine Diagnostic Ultrasonography. Baltimore,
MD: Williams & Wilkins, c1998. $129.00.
331. REEF, VIRGINIA B. Equine Diagnostic Ultrasound.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c1998. $135.00.
332. SCHEBITZ, H., AND WILKENS, H. Atlas of Radio-
graphic Anatomy of the Horse. 4th rev. ed. Oxford, UK:
Blackwell, c1995. £89.50.

333. SPECHT, NEIL T., AND RUSSO, ROBERT D., EDS. Prac-
tical Guide to Diagnostic Imaging. St. Louis, MO: Mosby,
c1998. $44.95. Biomedical title.
334. THRALL, DONALD E., ED. Textbook of Veterinary Di-
agnostic Radiology. 4th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saun-
ders, c2002. $89.95.

Reference

335. BLOOD, D. C., AND STUDDERT, V. P. Saunders Com-
prehensive Veterinary Dictionary. 2nd ed. New York, NY:
W. B. Saunders, c1999. $59.95.
336. BODEN, EDWARD, ED. Black’s Veterinary Dictionary.
20th ed. Lanham, MD: Barnes & Noble Books, c2001.
$120.50.
337. DORLAND, W. A. NEWMAN. Dorland’s Illustrated
Medical Dictionary. 30th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B.
Saunders, 2003. $49.95. Also CD-ROM. Biomedical ti-
tle.
338. IVERSEN, CHERYL (CHAIR) [AND OTHERS]. American
Medical Association Manual of Style: A Guide for Authors
and Editors. 9th ed. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wil-
kins, c1998. $42.95. Biomedical title.
339. JABLONSKI, STANLEY, ED. AND COMP. The Dictio-
nary of Medical Acronyms and Abbreviations. 4th ed. Phil-
adelphia, PA: Hanley & Belfus, c2001. $41.95. Biomed-
ical title.
340. OLSEN, WALLACE C., ED. The Literature of Animal
Science and Health. Ithaca, NY: Cornell University Press,
1993. $92.50.
341. PORTER, VALERIE. Mason’s World Dictionary of Live-
stock Breeds, Types and Varieties. 5th ed. Oxon, UK: CABI
Publ., c2002. $110.00.
342. ROMICH, JANET AMUNDSON. An Illustrated Guide
to Veterinary Medical Terminology. Albany, NY: Delmar
Publishers, c2000. $49.95. Also CD-ROM. Biomedical
title.
343. STEDMAN, THOMAS LATHROP. Stedman’s Medical
Dictionary. 27th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Wil-
liams & Wilkins, c2000. $49.95. Biomedical title.

Small animal medicine

344. AUGUST, JOHN R., ED. Consultations in Feline Inter-
nal Medicine 4. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2001.
$105.00.
345. BONAGURA, JOHN D., AND KERSEY, RAY. Kirk’s
Current Veterinary Therapy XIII: Small Animal Practice.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, 2000. $99.00.
346. CHRISMAN, CHERYL [AND OTHERS]. Neurology for
the Small Animal Practitioner. Jackson, WY: Teton
NewMedia, c2003. $48.00.
347. DIBARTOLA, STEPHEN P. Fluid Therapy in Small An-
imal Practice. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders,
2000. $89.00.
348. ETTINGER, STEPHEN J., AND FELDMAN, EDWARD
C., EDS. Textbook of Veterinary Internal Medicine: Diseases
of the Dog and Cat. 5th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saun-
ders, c2000. $210.00. 2 volumes.
349. FELDMAN, EDWARD C., AND NELSON, RICHARD W.
Canine and Feline Endocrinology and Reproduction. 3rd ed.
Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, 2003. $105.00.



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 485

350. GREENE, CRAIG E., ED. Infectious Diseases of the Dog
and Cat. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders,
c1998. $135.00.
351. GUILFORD, W. GRANT [AND OTHERS]. Strombeck’s
Small Animal Gastroenterology. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA:
W. B. Saunders, c1996. $180.00.
352. LORENZ, MICHAEL D., AND KORNEGAY, JOE N.
Handbook of Veterinary Neurology. 4th ed. Philadelphia,
PA: W. B. Saunders, 2004. $64.95.
353. MORRISON, WALLACE B. Cancer in Dogs and Cats:
Medical and Surgical Management. 2nd ed. Jackson, WY:
Teton NewMedia, 2002. $95.00.
354. NELSON, RICHARD W., AND COUTO, C. GUILLER,
EDS. Small Animal Internal Medicine. 3rd ed. St. Louis,
MO: Mosby, c2003. $149.00.
355. OGILVIE, GREGORY K., AND MOORE, ANTONY S.
Feline Oncology: A Comprehensive Guide to Compassionate
Care. Trenton, NJ: Veterinary Learning Systems, c2001.
$99.00.
356. TILLEY, LARRY PATRICK, AND SMITH JR, FRANCIS
W. K. 5-Minute Veterinary Consult: Canine and Feline. 3rd
ed. Baltimore, MD: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins,
2003. $89.00. Also CD-ROM.
357. Veterinary Clinics of North America: Small Animal
Practice. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company,
1979–.
358. WITHROW, STEPHEN J., AND MACEWEN, E. GREG-
ORY, EDS. Small Animal Clinical Oncology. 3rd ed. Phil-
adelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c2001. $99.00.

Surgery

359. ADAMS, STEPHEN B., AND FESSLER, JOHN F. Atlas
of Equine Surgery. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders,
c2000. $120.00.
360. AUER, JORG A., AND STICK, JOHN A., EDS. Equine
Surgery. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders,
c1999. $159.00.
361. BEALE, BRIAN [AND OTHERS]. Small Animal Ar-
throscopy. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders Company,
c2003. $95.00. Also CD-ROM.
362. BOJRAB, M. JOSEPH [AND OTHERS], EDS. Current
Techniques in Small Animal Surgery. 4th ed. Baltimore,
MD: Williams & Wilkins, 1998. $109.95.
363. FOSSUM, THERESA WELCH [AND OTHERS]. Small
Animal Surgery. 2nd ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2002.
$155.00.
364. FREEMAN, LYNETTA J. ED. Veterinary Endosurgery.
St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1999. $115.00.
365. HARARI, JOSEPH, ED. Small Animal Surgery Secrets.
2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Hanley & Belfus, c2004.
$39.95.
366. HOSGOOD, GISELLE, AND HOSKINS, JOHNNY D.
Small Animal Paediatric Medicine and Surgery. Boston,
MA: Butterworth-Heinemann, 1998. $84.95.
367. KNECHT, CHARLES D. [AND OTHERS]. Fundamental
Techniques in Veterinary Surgery. 3rd ed. Philadelphia,
PA: Saunders, 1987. $72.00.
368. LIPOWITZ, ALAN J. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Complica-
tions in Small Animal Surgery: Diagnosis, Management,
Prevention. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wilkins, 1996.
$49.00.

369. MAIR, TIM [AND OTHERS], EDS. Equine Medicine,
Surgery, and Reproduction. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saun-
ders, c1998. $99.00.
370. MCILWRAITH, C. WAYNE, AND TROTTER, GAYLE
W., EDS. Joint Disease in the Horse. Philadelphia, PA: W.
B. Saunders, c1996. $155.00.
371. MCILWRAITH, C. WAYNE, AND ROBERTSON, JAMES
T. McIlwraith and Turner’s Equine Surgery: Advanced Tech-
niques. 2nd ed. Baltimore, MD: Williams & Wilkins,
1998. $99.00.
372. MULLER, M. E. [AND OTHERS]. Manual of Internal
Fixation: Techniques Recommended by the AO-ASIF Group.
3rd exp. and rev. ed. Berlin, Germany: Springer-Verlag,
c1995. $289.00. Biomedical title.
373. NIXON, ALAN J., ED. Equine Fracture Repair. Phil-
adelphia, PA: Saunders, c1996. $125.00.
374. PAVLETIC, MICHAEL M. Atlas of Small Animal Re-
constructive Surgery. 2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B.
Saunders, c1999. $105.00.
375. PIERMATTEI, DONALD L. [AND OTHERS]. An Atlas
of Surgical Approaches to the Bones and Joints of the Dog
and Cat. 4th ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, 2004.
$76.95.
376. PIERMATTEI, DONALD L. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Hand-
book of Small Animal Orthopedics and Fracture Repair. 3rd
ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c1997. $73.95.
377. ROSS, MIKE W., AND DYSON, SUE J., EDS. Diagnosis
and Management of Lameness in the Horse. Philadelphia,
PA: W. B. Saunders, c2003. $175.00. Also CD-ROM.
378. SLATTER, DOUGLAS, ED. Textbook of Small Animal
Surgery. 3rd ed. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2003.
$199.00. 2 volumes.
379. SWAIM, STEVEN F., AND HENDERSON JR., RALPH A.
Small Animal Wound Management. 2nd ed. Baltimore,
MD: Williams & Wilkins, 1997. $62.00.
380. TAMS, TODD R., ED. Small Animal Endoscopy. 2nd
ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1999. $130.00.
381. WHITE, NATHANIEL A., AND MOORE, JAMES N.,
EDS. Current Techniques in Equine Surgery and Lameness.
2nd ed. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c1998.
$139.00.

Theriogenology

382. BARTH, A. D., AND OKO, R. J. Abnormal Morphology
of Bovine Spermatozoa. Ames, IA: Iowa State University
Press, 1989. $79.99.
383. ENGLAND, GARY C. W. Allen’s Fertility and Obstet-
rics in the Dog. 2nd ed. Oxford, UK: Blackwell Science,
1998. $44.99.
384. ENGLAND, GARY C. W. Allen’s Fertility and Obstet-
rics in the Horse. 2nd ed. Malden, MA: Blackwell Sci-
ence, 1998. $49.99.
385. GINTHER, O. J. Reproductive Biology of the Mare: Ba-
sic and Applied Aspects. 2nd ed. Cross Plains, WI: Equis-
ervices Publishing, 1992. $93.00.
386. GINTHER, O. J. Ultrasonic Imaging and Animal Re-
production. Cross Plains, WI: Equiservices Publishing,
1995–1998. Book 1: Fundamentals; Book 2: Horses; Book
3: Cattle. $195.00.
387. HAFEZ, B., AND HAFEZ, E.S.E., EDS. Reproduction



Crawley-Low

486 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

in Farm Animals. 7th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott,
Williams & Wilkins, c2000. $59.95.
388. JACKSON, PETER G. G. Handbook of Veterinary Ob-
stetrics. Philadelphia, PA: W. B. Saunders, c1995.
$52.00.
389. JOHNSTON, SHIRLEY D. [AND OTHERS]. Canine and
Feline Theriogenology. Philadelphia, PA: Saunders,
c2001. $69.95.
390. KNOBIL, ERNST, AND NEIL, JIMMY D., EDS. Encyclo-
pedia of Reproduction. San Diego, CA: Academic Press,
1998. $729.95. 4 volumes. Biomedical title.
391. MCKINNON, ANGUS O., AND VOSS, JAMES L., EDS.
Equine Reproduction. Philadelphia, PA: Lea & Febiger,
1993. $110.00.
392. PINEDA, M. H., AND DOOLEY, MICHAEL P., EDS.
McDonald’s Veterinary Endocrinology and Reproduction.
5th ed. Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, c2002. $74.99.
393. PYCOCK, JONATHAN F. Self-Assessment Color Review
of Equine Reproduction and Stud Medicine. Ames, IA:
Iowa State University Press, 1997. $34.99.
394. RIJNBERK, ADAM [AND OTHERS], EDS. Clinical En-
docrinology of Dogs and Cats: An Illustrated Text. Dor-
drecht, The Netherlands: Kluwer Academic Publishers,
1995. $135.00.
395. SENGER, P. L. Pathways to Pregnancy and Parturition.
2nd ed. Pullman, WA: Current Conceptions, c2003.
$132.25.
396. SIMPSON, GILLIAN [AND OTHERS], EDS. BSAVA
Manual of Small Animal Reproduction and Neonatology.
Shurdington, UK: British Small Animal Veterinary As-
sociation, c1998. $94.99.
397. YOUNGQUIST, ROBERT S., ED. Current Therapy in
Large Animal Theriogenology. Philadelphia, PA: W. B.
Saunders, 1997. $145.00.

Toxicology

See also Pathology

398. BURROWS, GEORGE M., AND TYRL, RONALD J. Toxic
Plants of North America. Ames, IA: Iowa State Univer-
sity Press, 2001. $174.99.
399. FORD, MARSHA [AND OTHERS]. Clinical Toxicology.
Philadelphia, PA: Saunders, c2001. $99.00. Biomedical
title.
400. GFELLER, ROGER W., AND MESSONIER, SHAWN P.
Handbook of Small Animal Toxicology and Poisonings. 2nd
ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2004. $59.95.
401. HASCHEK, WANDA M., [AND OTHERS], EDS. Hand-
book of Toxicologic Pathology. San Diego, CA: Academic
Press, c2002. $311.95.
402. HAYES, WALLACE A., ED. Principles and Methods of
Toxicology. 4th ed. Philadelphia, PA: Taylor & Francis,
c2001. $121.00. Biomedical title.
403. KLAASSEN, CURTIS D., ED. Casarett and Doull’s Tox-
icology: The Basic Science of Poisons. 6th ed. New York,
NY: McGraw-Hill Medical Publishing, c2001. $95.00.
Biomedical title.

404. KNIGHT, ANTHONY P., AND WALTER, RICHARD. A
Guide to Plant Poisoning of Animals in North America.
Jackson, WY: Teton NewMedia, c2001. $60.00. Also
CD-ROM.
405. LORGUE, G. [AND OTHERS]. Clinical Veterinary Tox-
icology. Cambridge, UK: Blackwell Science, 1996.
$49.99.
406. MOATS, WILLIAM A., AND MEDINA, MARJORIE B.,
EDS. Veterinary Drug Residues: Food Safety. Washington,
DC: American Chemical Society, Oxford University
Press, c1996. $63.00.
407. MURPHY, MICHAEL J. A Field Guide to Common An-
imal Poisons. Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press,
1996. $34.99.
408. OSWEILER, GARY D. Toxicology. Philadelphia, PA:
Williams & Wilkins, 1996. $29.95.
409. PETERSON, MICHAEL E., AND TALCOTT, PATRICIA
A. Small Animal Toxicology. Philadelphia, PA: W. B.
Saunders, c2001. $61.95.
410. PLUMLEE, KONNIE H., ED. Clinical Veterinary Tox-
icology. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c2004. $79.95.
411. RODER, JOSEPH D. Veterinary Toxicology. Boston,
MA: Butterworth-Heinemann, c2001. $39.95.
412. ROSSOFF, I. S. Encyclopedia of Clinical Toxicology: A
Comprehensive Guide and Reference to the Toxicology of Pre-
scription and OTC Drugs, Chemicals, Herbals, Plants, Fun-
gi, Marine Life, Reptile and Insect Venoms, Food Ingredi-
ents, Clothing and Environmental Toxins. Boca Raton, FL:
Parthenon Publishing Group, c2002. $349.95. Biomed-
ical title.
413. WEXLER, PHILIP [AND OTHERS], EDS. Encyclopedia
of Toxicology. San Diego, CA: Academic Press, c1998.
$608.95. 3 volumes. Biomedical title.
414. WILLIAMS, PHILLIP J. [AND OTHERS], EDS. Principles
of Toxicology: Environmental and Industrial Applications.
2nd ed. New York, NY: Wiley, 2000. $105.00. Biomed-
ical title.

Veterinary profession

415. CATANZARO, THOMAS E. [AND OTHERS]. Veterinary
Healthcare Services: Options in Delivery. Ames, IA: Iowa
State University Press, 2000. $34.99.
416. CATANZARO, THOMAS E., AND HALL, TERRY H.
Veterinary Medicine and Practice 25 Years in the Future
and the Economic Steps to Get There. Ames, IA: Iowa
State University Press, 2002. $44.99.
417. OPPERMAN, MARK. The Art of Veterinary Practice
Management. Lexena, KS: Veterinary Medicine Publish-
ing Group, 1998. $49.95.
418. ROLLIN, BERNARD E. An Introduction to Veterinary
Medical Ethics: Theory and Cases. Ames, IA: Iowa State
University Press, 1999. $39.99.
419. TANNENBAUM, JERROLD. Veterinary Ethics: Animal
Welfare, Client Relations, Competition, and Collegiality. 2nd
ed. St. Louis, MO: Mosby, c1995. $54.95.



Veterinary medicine books

J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004 487

APPENDIX

FIRST AUTHOR/EDITOR INDEX

Abbott, Jonathan A., 56
Acha, Pedro N., 313
Ackerman, Lowell J., 151
Adams, H. Richard, 287
Adams, Stephen B., 359
Agur, Anne M. R., 4
Aiello, Susan E., 135
Albright, J. L., 44
Allen, Dana G., 288
Altman, Robert B., 34
Anderson, Roy C., 242
Askew, Henry R., 45
Auer, Jorg A., 360
August, John R., 344
Baker, Anne S., 243
Baker, Gordon J., 64
Baker, Rebecca, 258
Banks, William J., 5
Bargai, Uri, 317
Barth, A. D., 382
Beale, Brian, 361
Bennett, B. Taylor, 309, 310
Berne, Robert M., 298, 299
Biological Resources Division, 118
Bistner, Stephen I., 84
Blood, D. C., 335
Blowey, R. W., 136
Boden, Edward, 336
Bojrab, M. Joseph, 362
Bonagura, John D., 345
Bourdon, Richard M., 152
Bowling, Ann T., 153
Bowman, Dwight D., 244, 245
Boyd, J. S., 6
Bradshaw, John W. S., 46
Braunwald, Eugene, 57
Buergelt, Claus D., 259
Burk, Ronald L., 318
Burrows, George M., 398
Burtis, Carl A., 300
Bushberg, Jerrold T., 319
Butler, Janet A., 320
Campbell, Terry W., 260
Canadian Council on Animal Care, 174
Capen, Charles C., 261
Carroll, Marilyn E., 175
Carter, G. R., 204
Case, Linda P., 220
Catanzaro, Thomas E., 163, 415, 416
Charlton, B. R., 35
Cheeke, Peter R., 221, 222
Cheville, Norman F., 262, 263
Chrisman, Cheryl, 346
Clough, Nancy Coe, 167
Cochran, William G., 89
Coggon, D., 90
Cohen, Stephen, 65
Colahan, Patrick T., 107
Collett, D., 91
Collier, Leslie, 205
Committee on Animal Nutrition, 223
Cook, Gordon C., 246
Cotran, Ramzi S., 264
Cowart, Ross P., 137
Cowell, Rick L., 265, 266
Crawford, R. D., 154
Crossley, D. A., 66
Cunningham, James G., 301
Curry III, Thomas S., 321

Davey, Andrew, 18
Davis, P. D., 19
Day, Michael J., 168
DeForge, Donald H., 67
Dellmann, H. Dieter, 7
Dennis, Ruth, 322
DiBartola, Stephen P., 347
Dierauf, Leslie A., 119
Done, Stanley H., 8
Dorland, W. A. Newman, 337
Dyce, K. M., 9
Eldridge, Bruce F., 314
England, Gary C. W., 383, 384
Ettinger, Stephen J., 348
Evans, Howard E., 10, 11
Fairbrother, Anne, 120
Falconer, D. S., 155
Farrow, Charles S., 323
Feldman, Bernard F., 267
Feldman, Edward C., 349
Festing, Michael F. W., 176
Flecknell, Paul A., 20, 177
Fletcher, Robert H., 92
Forbes, Betty A., 206
Ford, Marsha, 399
Foreyt, William J., 247
Fossum, Theresa Welch, 363
Fowler, David A., 85
Fowler, Murray E., 121, 122, 123
Fox, James G., 124, 178
Fox, Philip R., 58
Freedberg, Irwin M., 76
Freeman, Lynetta J., 364
Frye, Fredric L., 125
Fudge, Alan M., 36
Gelatt, Kirk N., 234, 235
Gfeller, Roger W., 400
Gilman, Sid, 12
Ginther, O. J., 385, 386
Goddard, P. J., 324
Goldschmidt, Michael H., 268
Gopinath, C., 269
Grahn, Bruce H., 236
Grandin, Temple, 47, 156
Greene, Craig E., 350
Greene, Stephen A., 21
Greenhalgh, Trisha, 116
Griffin, Craig E., 77
Griner, Lynn A., 270
Guilford, W. Grant, 351
Guyton, Arthur C., 302
Hafez, B., 387
Haigh, Jerry C., 126
Hall, Eric J., 325
Hall, L. W., 22
Hand, Michael S., 224
Hansen, Axel Kornerup, 207
Harari, Joseph, 365
Hardman, Joel G., 289
Harvey, Colin E., 68
Haschek, Wanda M., 401
Hau, Jann, 179
Hawk, C. Terrance, 180
Hayes, Wallace A., 402
Herenda, Drago Carl, 37
Hodgson, David R., 108
Holmstron, Steven E., 69
Horwitz, Debra F., 48
Hosgood, Giselle, 366

Houpt, Katherine Albro, 49
Howard, Jimmy L., 138
Hugh-Jones, Martin E., 315
Hulley, Stephen B., 93
Hungerford, Laura, 208
Iversen, Cheryl, 338
Jablonski, Stanley, 339
Jackson, Peter G. G., 388
Jensen, Per, 50
Johnston, Shirley D., 389
Jones, Susan D., 164
Jones, Thomas Carlyle, 271
Jousimies-Somer, Hannele R., 209
Jubb, K.V.F., 272
Kandel, Eric R., 13
Kaneko, J. Jerry, 303
Katzung, Bertram G., 290
Kaufmann, Johannes, 248
Kay, William J., 165
Kealy, Kevin, 326
Keeling, L. J., 51
Kettle, D. S., 249
King, Lesley, 86
King, Robert C., 157
Kitchell, Ralph L., 181
Kittleson, Mark D., 59
Klaassen, Curtis D., 403
Knecht, Charles D., 367
Knight, Anthony P., 404
Knobil, Ernst, 390
Knottenbelt, Derek C., 109
Krinke, George J., 182
Kumar, V., 250
Kumar, Vinay, 273
Laber-Laird, Kathy, 127
Laboratory Animal Pocket Reference Series,

183
Lagoni, Laurel S., 166
Larone, Davise H., 210
Last, John M., 94
Latimer, Kenneth S., 274
Lawson, Andrew B., 95
Lewis, Austin J., 225
Lewis, Lon D., 226
Lindsay, Steven R., 52
Lipowitz, Alan J., 368
Loeb, Walter F., 184
Lorenz, Michael D., 352
Lorgue, G., 405
Lumb, Andrew, 23
Macpherson, Calum N. L., 316
Maddison, Jill E., 291
Mader, Douglas R., 128
Mair, Tim, 369
Maronpot, Robert, 275
Marquardt, William C., 251
Martin, Mike W. S., 60, 61
Martin, S. Wayne, 96
Martin, W. B., 139
McConnell, Vicki C., 292
McCracken, Thomas O., 14
McDonald, P., 227
McDowell, Lee Russell, 228
McEntee, Kenneth, 276
McGavin, M. Donald, 277
McIlwraith, C. Wayne, 370, 371
McKeever, Patrick J., 78
McKelvey, Diane, 24
McKinnon, Angus O., 391



Crawley-Low

488 J Med Libr Assoc 92(4) October 2004

Medleau, Linda, 79
Mehlhorn, Heinz, 252
Meredith, Anna, 129
Meuten, Donald J., 278
Miller, Ronald D., 25
Mills, D. S., 53
Mims, Cedric A., 211
Mitchell, Paul Q., 70
Moats, William A., 406
Moberg, G. P., 185
Mohr, U., 186, 187
Moore, Keith L., 15
Morgan, Joe P., 327
Morrison, Wallace B., 353
Muir III, William M., 26
Mullen, Gary, 253
Muller, M. E., 372
Murphy, Frederick A., 212
Murphy, Michael J. A., 407
Murray, Patrick R., 213, 214
National Research Council Staff, 188, 189,

190, 191, 311, 312
Nelson, Richard W., 354
Newman, Michael G., 71
Nicholas, F. W., 158
Nielsen, Leon, 130
Nixon, Alan J., 373
Noordhuizen, J.P.T.M., 97
Nyland, Thomas G., 328
Ogilvie, Gregory K., 355
Olfert, Ernest D., 192
Olsen, Wallace C., 340
Opperman, Mark, 417
Ostrander, Gary K., 193
Osweiler, Gary D., 408
Overall, Karen L., 54
Owens, Jerry M., 329
Paddleford, Robert R., 27
Pascoe, Reginald R., 80
Pasquini, Chris, 16
Patience, J. F., 229
Paul, William E., 169
Pavletic, Michael M., 374
Peakman, Mark, 170
Peiffer Jr., Robert L., 237, 238
Percy, Dean H., 279
Perry, Tilden, 230
Peterson, Michael E., 409
Petrie, Aviva, 98
Piermattei, Donald L., 375, 376
Pineda, M. H., 392
Plumb, Donald C., 293
Plumlee, Konnie H., 410
Plunkett, Signe J., 87
Pocock, Stuart J., 99
Podolsky, M. Lawrence, 194
Pond, Wilson G., 140, 231
Poole, Trevor, 195
Porter, Valerie, 341
Prescott, John F., 294

Proffit, William R., 72
Pugh, D. G., 141
Pycock, Jonathan F., 393
Quinn, P. J., 215, 216
Radostits, Otto M., 142, 143, 144
Ramey, David W., 1
Randall, David, 304
Rantanen, Norman W., 330
Raskin, Rose E., 280
Rateitschak, Klaus H., 73
Reece, William O., 305
Reed, Stephen M., 110
Reef, Virginia B., 331
Regan, Tom., 196
Regezi, Joseph A., 74
Reinhardt, Viktor, 197
Riddell, C., 38
Riebold, Thomas W., 28
Riis, Ronald C., 239
Rijnberk, Adam, 394
Ritchie, Branson W., 39
Ritschel, Wolfgang A., 295
Roberts, Ronald J., 281
Robinson, N. Edward, 111
Roder, Joseph D., 411
Roitt, Ivan M., 171
Rollin, Bernard E., 418
Romich, Janet Amundson, 342
Rose, Noel R., 172
Rose, Reuben J., 112
Ross, Lindsay G., 29
Ross, Mike W., 113, 377
Rossoff, I. S., 412
Rothman, Kenneth J., 100
Rowland, Malcolm, 296
Russell, W. M. S., 198
Sackett, David L., 117
Sadler, T. W., 17
Saif, Y. M., 40
Sainsbury, David, 41
Salyers, Abigail A., 217
Samour, Jaime, 42
Samuel, William S., 254
Schaeffer, Dorcas O., 199
Schebitz, H., 332
Schoen, Allen M., 2
Scott, Danny W., 81, 82
Scriver, Charles R., 159
Selvin, Steve, 101
Senger, P. L., 395
Severin, Glenn A., 240
Simpson, Gillian, 396
Singer, Peter A. D., 200
Slatter, Douglas, 241, 378
Slauson, David O., 282
Sloss, Margaret W., 255
Smith, Alison, 201
Smith, Bradford P., 145
Smith, Mary C., 146
Smith, Ronald D., 102

Specht, Neil T., 333
Sperelakis, Nicholas, 306
Sponenberg, D. Phillip, 160
Stashak, Ted S., 114
Stedman, Thomas Lathrop, 343
Stockham, Steven L., 283
Stoskopf, Michael K., 131
Straw, Barbara E., 147
Streiner, David L., 103
Summers, Brian A., 284
Sundberg, John P., 202
Swaim, Steven F., 379
Swenson, Melvin J., 307
Swindle, M. Michael, 30
Swinscow, T.D.V., 104
Tams, Todd R., 380
Tannenbaum, Jerrold, 419
Taylor, Polly M., 31
Thacker, P. A., 232
Thrall, Donald E., 334
Thrusfield, Michael, 105
Thurmon, John C., 32, 33
Tilley, Larry Patrick, 62, 63, 356
Timoney, John F., 218
Tizard, Ian R., 173
Toma, Bernard, 106
Turner, Dennis C., 55
Underwood, E. J., 233
Urquhart, G. M., 256
Veterinary Clinics of North America, Equine

Practice, 115
Veterinary Clinics of North America, Exotic

Animal Practice, 132
Veterinary Clinics of North America, Food

Animal Practice, 148
Veterinary Clinics of North America, Small

Animal Practice, 357
Wall, Richard, 257
Ward, Jerrold Michael, 285
Waynforth, H. B., 203
Webster, Cynthia R. L., 297
West, D. M., 149
West, John B., 308
Wexler, Philip, 413
White, Nathaniel A., 381
Whitford, Howard W., 219
Whittemoore, Colin, 150
Whittow, G. Causey, 43
Wiggs, Robert Bruce, 75
Wilkie, Patricia J., 161
Wilkinson, George T., 83
Williams, Elizabeth S., 133
Williams, Phillip J., 414
Willis, Malcolm B., 162
Wingfield, Wayne E., 88
Withrow, Stephen J., 358
Wobeser, Gary A., 134
World Health Organization, 286
Wynn, Susan G., 3
Youngquist, Robert S., 397


